The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 60-680W-GLO Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 07 /2020

Date : 13th Jan., 2020

SUB: POSTPONED PAST RASHTRAPATI SCOUTS, GUIDES, ROVERS, RANGERS MEET

REF: NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 134/2019 DATED 13.12.2019.

Dear Sir/Madam.

We regret to inform you that due to unavoidable circumstances the Past Rashtrapati Scouts, Guides, Rovers, Rangers Meet at State Training Centre, Dodballapur, Karnataka State from 30/01/2020 to 01/02/2020 to stand postponed.

Please advise all those who applied for participation "NOT TO PROCEED".

We regret for the inconvenience caused.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

(RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK)
DIRECTOR

Note: The Event is postponed as per the email from the State Chief Commissioner, Karnataka State Bharat Scouts and Guides.

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscutand Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.